
AFRICA INDEX:

Selected articles

on socio-economic development

CATALOGUE AFRIQUE:

Articles choisis

sur le developpement

economique et social

Wo. 84
June 2001

Juin 2001

UNITED NATIONS

Economic Commission

for Africa

fc4 NATIONS UNIES
're Commission economique

!/ oour I'AfriqueyP pour I'Afrique



FOREWORD

Africa Index is a bibliographic journal issued two times a year by the Library ofthe United

Nations Economic Commission for Africa. It lists titles ofperiodical articles, titles ofseries and occasional

papers, as well as titles ofchapters ofbooks when felt essential.

This present issue contains a selection ofperiodicals published during the years 1999 and 2000. In

order to enable you consult the index with ease, descriptor terms selectedfrom the UNBIS Thesaurus, have

been used to describe the subject content ofthe selected articles and literature.

The Index is arranged in two sections: the first section presenting the bibliographic citations with

their subject descriptors while the second section presents the various indexes (author, title, subject,

geographic or country) arranged alphabetically and aimed at assisting users to locate specific references.

We hope that the new presentation ofthe Africa Index will greatlyfacilitate your use ofthe Index.

Let us have your comments and observations to enable us improve subsequent issues ofAfrica Index.

ECA Library

P.O.Box: 3001

Addis Ababa

Ethiopia.

AVANT-PROPOS

Le Catalogue Afrique est une revue bibliographique publiee deuxfois par an par la Bibliotheque de

la Commission Economique pour VAfrique. II enumere des titres d'articles de periodique, des titres de

documents de serie et de documents hors de strie, ainsi que des titres de chapitres d'ouvragesjuges essentiels.

Le present numero contient un choix de periodiques publics durant les annees 1999 et 2000. Afin de

vous permettre de consulterfacilement le Catalogue, des descripteurs tires du Thesaurus du Systeme

d'information bibliosravhiaue des Nations Unies ont 6tb utilises pour decrire le contenu des articles et des

documents choisis.

Le Catalogue comprend deux sections: la premiere presente les citations avec les descripteurs de sujet

correspondants tandis que la seconde contient les divers index (index des auteurs, titres, sujets, geographiques

ou des pays), ranges dans I'ordre alphabetique et visant a aider les utilisateurs a trouver des references

specifiques.

Nous esperons que la nouvelle presentation du Catalogue Afrique enfacilitera grandement

['utilisation.

Priere de nousfaire parvenir vos commentaires et observations afm de nous permettre d'ameliorer

les numeros ultirieurs du Catalogue Afrique.

Bibliotheque de la CEA

B.P. 3001

Addis Abeba

Ethiopie.



TABLE OF CONTENTS/TABLES DES MATIERES
Page

FOREWORD/AVANT PROPOS 1

AGRICULTURE J
AIDS IN CHILDREN J
BANKS AND BANKING J
BIRTH CONTROL *
BOYS AS SOLDIERS *

BUSINESS ENTERPRISES 2
CAPITAL MARKET 2
COMMERCIAL TREATIES *

COMPETITION l
COMPETITION, INTERNATIONAL 3
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS 3
CONSTITUTIONS, STATE-AFRICA 3
CONTINENTAL MARGINS v \
COST AND STANDARD OF LIVING 3
COST AND STANDARD OF LIVING-CONSUMER PRICE INDEX 4

COST EFFECTIVENESS 4
DEBT RELIEF \
DECENTRALIZATION IN GOVERNMENTS 4
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION-ACTIVITY PROGRAMS 5

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT-TAIWAN 5
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT-WOMEN-EDUCATION-ASIA 5

ECONOMIC GEOGRAPHY 6
ECONOMIC SECURITY °

ELECTIONS-LESOTHO < n
EMBROIDERY, MACHINE '

ENVIRONMENTAL AUDITING 7
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ■ 7

EQUAL RIGHTS \
FERTILITY °
FERTILITY DEMOGRAPHIC ANTHROPOLOGY »

FERTILITY, HUMAN 8
FERTILITY-SOUTH AFRICA 9
FERTILITY-WOMEN-HEALTH 9
FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATES 9
HOUSEHOLDS 9
HUMAN CAPITAL iU
HUMAN RIGHTS J°
IMMIGRANTS-LABOUR MARKET 10
INFORMATION NETWORKS-INDUSTRIAL PROCUREMENT 10

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY n
INFLATION (FINANCE)-BAR-CODING - n

INFLATION (FINANCE) ■ 1!
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISES u

INTERNET (COMPUTER NETWORK) 12
INTERNET (COMPUTER NETWORKJ-SOCIETIES 12

11



TABLE OF CONTENTS/TABLES DES MATIERES

Page

KNOWLEDGE BASED SYSTEMS 13

LABOUR POLICY I3
LAND USE 13
MACROECONOMICS 13
MINERAL INDUSTRY-ZAMBIA 14
MONETARY POLICY-ECONOMICS u
MONETARY POLICY 14
MONEY '"14

NATIONAL INCOMES-ACCOUNTING-EUROPE 15
PASTORAL SYSTEMS 15
PEACE MOVEMENTS-SIERRA LEONE " 15
PEACEFUL CHANGE-GHANA 15
POLITICAL SCIENCE-AFRICA 16
POLLUTION-ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY 16
POVERTY-BOLIVIA 16
PREMARITAL SEX 16

PRICES-ASSETS (ACCOUNTING) 17

PRIVATIZATION 17

PRODUCT MANAGEMENT 17

PUBLIC WELFARE 17

QUALITY OF WORK LIFE 18

RAIN FOREST ECOLOGY 18

RECONSTRUCTION-AFRICA 18

REFERENDUM-SOMALIA 19

REGIONALISM 19

REPRODUCTION-SOCIAL INTERACTION-MOZAMBIQUE 19

RETIREMENT-UNITED STATES 19

REVIEW ARTICLES 19

RISK-INFORMATION SERVICES 20

SEX DIFFERENCES 20

STATE GOVERNMENTS 20

STRUCTURAL ADJUSTMENT (ECONOMIC POLICY) 21

SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT 21

TAX TREATIES 21

TAXATION 22

TECHNOLOGICAL INNOVATION 22

TECHNOLOGICAL INNOVA7ION 22

TEST MARKETING 23

TEXTILE FABRICS-MAURITUS 23

TOURIST TRADE 23

WILDLIFE CONSERVATION-AFRICA, SOUTHERN 23

TITLE INDEX/INDEX DES TITRES 24

AUTOR INDEX/INDEX DES ALTEURS 29

III



AFRICA INDEX NO. 84

AGRICULTURE

996.Dorward, Andrew

The effects of transactions costs, power and risk on contractual arrangements: a conceptual

framework for quantitative analysis/ Andrew Dorward

Journal Of Agricultural Economics

Vol. 52, no. 2 (May 2001), pp. 59-73

Includes bibliographical references.

/AGRICULTUREAND STATE1/DEMOCRACY'//INSTITUTIONAL CARE//AGRICULTURAL POLICY/

AIDS IN CHILDREN

997.Reproductive decision making and the HIV/AIDS epidemic in Zimbabwe

Journal of Southern African Studies

Vol. 27, no. 2 (June 2001), pp. 225-243

IAIDS(DISEASE) IN CHILDREN-MORTALITY-ZIMBABWE//HIVINFECTIONS-MORTALITY-

ZIMBABWE// REPRODUCTION-ZIMBABWE//FERTILITY-ZMBABWE//ZIMBABWE//

REPRODUCTIVE HEALTW/HUMANREPRODUCTION/

BANKS AND BANKING

998.Bird, Graham

World bank lending and other financial flows: is there a connection?/ Graham Bird and Dane

Rowlands

The Journal of Development Studies

Vol. 37, no. 5 (June 2001), pp. 83-103

Includes bibliographical references.

/BANKSAND BANKING//FINANCIAL FLOWS//INTERNATIONAL FINANCE//FINANCIAL

INSTITUTIONS//BANKING SYSTEM/

BIRTH CONTROL

999.Maharaj, Pranitha
Male attitude to family planning in the era of HIV/AIDS: evidence from Kwazulu-Natal, South Africa/

Pranitha Maharaj

Journal of Southern African Studies

Vol. 27, no. 2 (June 2001), pp. 245-275

/BIRTH CONTROL/MEN-ATTITUDE (PSYCHOLOGY)//SOUTHAFRICA//HUMAN

REPRODUCTION-HIV-SOUTHAFRICA//SOUTHAFRICA//FAMILYPLANNING//FAMILY

PLANNING/



JUNE 2001

BOYS AS SOLDIERS

1000. Child soldiers

Africa Research Bulletin

Vol. 38, no. 6 (June lst-30th, 2001), pp. 14462-14463

/BOYSAS SOLDIERS//SOLDIERS/ZCHILDREN'SRIGHTS/CHILD SOLDIERS//SOVEREIGNITY/

BUSINESS ENTERPRISES

1001. Lizal, Lubomir

Enterprise breakups and performance during the transition from plan to market/Lubomir Lizal,

Miroslav Singer, and Jan Svenjar

The Review of Economics and Statistics

Vol. 83, no. 1 (Feb. 2001), pp. 92 - 99

Includes bibliographical references.

/BUSINESSENTERPRISES//ECONOMETRICSAND STATISTICAL METHODS/ECONOMIESIN
TRANSITION//ECONOMIC REFORM/

CAPITAL MARKET

1002. Myers, Stewart C.

Capital structure/ Stewart C. Myers

The Journal of Economic Perspectives.

Vol.15, no. 2 (Spring, 2001), pp. 81-102

Includes bibliographical references.

/CAPITAL MARKET//FINANCE//MACROECONOMICS//FINANCIAL RESOURCES/

COMMERCIAL TREATIES

1003. Kanafani, Nu'man

Trade: a catalyst for peace/ Nu'man Kanafani

The Economic Journal

Vol. Ill, no. 472 (June 2001), pp. [F276-F290]

Includes bibliographical references

/COMMERCIAL TREATIES// TRADE//TRADEAGREEMENTS/

COMPETITION

1004. Mortetmans, Kamiel

Towards convergence in the application of the rules on free movement and on competition?/ Kamiel

Mortelmans

Common Market Law Review

Vol. 38, no. 3 (June 2001), pp. 613-649

ICOMPETITION//FREE-LA WMOVEMENT//EUROPEAN UNION//DEVELOPMENTAND

COMPETITIONPOLICY//COMPETITION LA W//FREEDOMOFMOVEMENT/



AFRICA INDEX NO. 84

COMPETITION, INTERNATIONAL

1005. Makowski, Louis

Perfect competition and the creativity of the market/ Louis Makowski and Joseph M. Ostroy

Journal of Economic Literature

V. 39, no.2 (June 2001), pp. 479-535

Includes bibliographical references

/COMPETITION INTERNATIONAL/MARKETING RESEARCH//ECONOMC

CONDITIONS//COMPETITION/

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS

1006. Nantulya, Paul

Constitution writing/ Paul Nantulya

Conflict Trends

(2/2001), pp. 22-23

/CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS//ZAMBIA//CONSTITUTIONAL COURTS

//ZAMBIA//NATIONAL LAW//CONSTITUTIONAL LAW/

CONSTITUTIONS, STATE-AFRICA

1007. Ndulo, M.

Constitution-making in Africa: assessing both the process and the content/ M. Ndulo

Public Administration And Development

Vol. 21, no. 2 (May 2001), pp. 101-117

Includes bibliographical references.

/CONSTITUTIONS, STATE-AFRICA//STATE GOVERNMENTS-AFRICA//'AFRICA//POLITICAL

CONDITIONS//CONSTITUTIONS// GOVERNANCE//LEADERSHIP /

CONTINENTAL MARGINS

1008. Eritrea-Ethiopia: UN issues new map of TSZ

Africa Research Bulletin

Vol. 38, no. 6 (June lst-30th, 2001), pp. 14432-14434

/CONTINENTAL MARGINS//ERITREA//ETHIOPIA//BOUNDARiES-ERITREA-ETHIOPIA//

ERITREA//ETHIOPIA//GEOGRAPHICAL DESCRIPTORS: GENERAL//POUTICAL GEOGRAPHY/

COST AND STANDARD OF LIVING

1009. Triplet!, Jack E.

Should the cost-of-living index provide the conceptual framework for a consumer price index?/Jack E.

Triplet!

The Economic Journal

Vol. Ill, no. 472 (June 2001), pp. [F311-F334]

Includes bibliographical references

/COSTAND STANDARD OFLIVING//SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT// COST OF LIVING/



JUNE 2001

COST AND STANDARD OF LIVING-CONSUMER PRICE INDEXES

1010. Blow, Laura

The cost of living with the RPI: substitution bias in the UK retail prices index/ Laura Blow and Ian

Crawford

The Economic Journal

Vol. 111, no. 472 (June 2001), pp. [F357-F382]

Includes bibliographical references

/COSTAND STANDARD OFLIVING-CONSUMER PRICE INDEXES//UNITED KINGDOM/SOCIAL

DEVELOPMENT//COST OF' LIVING//RETAIL TRADE/

COST EFFECTIVENESS

1011. Foster, CD.

Michael Beesley and cost benefit analysis/ CD. Foster

Journal of transport economics and policy

V. 35, part 1 (Jan. 2001), pp. 3-30

Includes bibliographical references.

/COST EFFECTIVENESS/FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT//COSTBENEFITANALYSIS/

DEBT RELIEF

1012. Serieux, John E.

Debt of the poorest countries anatomy of a crisis kept on hold/ John E. Serieux

Canadian Journal Of Development Studies=Revue Canadiennc d'etudes du de"velopnement

Vol. 21, no. 2 (2001), pp. 105 - 342

Includes bibliographical references

IDEBTRELIEF//DEBT SERVICE//DEBTMANAGEMENT//PUBLIC DEBT//DEBTRELIEFFOR

THE POOREST COUNTRIES

DECENTRALIZATION INGOVERNMENTS

1013. Charlick, Robert B.

Popular participation and local government reform/ Robert B. Charlick

Public Administration and Development

Vol. 21, no. 2 (May 2001)(pp. 149-157

Includes bibliographical references.

/DECENTRALIZATIONN GOVERNMENTS//MALI//GUINEA//ALOCAL GOVERNMENT-

MALIZGUINEA/ZPOLimS, PRACTICAL // CIVIL SOCIETYAND POPULAR

PARTICIPATION//DEWCRATIZATION//POPULARPARTICIPATION/

4



AFRICA INDEX NO. 84

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION- ACTIVITY PROGRAMS

1014. Currie, Janet

Early childhood education programs / Janet Currie

The Journal of Economic Perspectives,

Vol. 15, no. 2 (Spring 2001), pp. 213 - 238

Includes bibliograpliical references.

/EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION- ACTIVITY PROGRAMS//

MACROECONOMICS//EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMMES/

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

1015. Saunders, Peter

Growth, prosperity and the generation of inequality/Peter Saunders

The Review of Income and Wealth

Series 47, no. 23 (June. 2001) pp. 273-280

Includes bibliographical references.

/ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT//ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT//ECONOMIC

GROWTH//ECONOMICREFORM/

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT-TAIWAN

1016. Bourguignon, F.

Fast development with a stable income distribution:Taiwan, 1979-94/ F. Bourguignon, M Fournier,

and M. Gurgand

The Review of Income and Wealth

Series 47, no. 23 (June. 2001), pp.139-163

Includes bibliographical references.

/ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT-TAIWAN//INCOME DISTRIBUTION-TAIWAN//WAGES-

TAIWAN//TAIWAN//ECONOMICANALYSISAND RESEARCHMETHODS//STANDARD OF

LMNG//INCOME DISTRIBUTION STA TISTICS/

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT-WOMEN-EDUCATION-ASIA

1017. Cameron, Lisa A.

Education and labor market participation of women in Asia: evidence from five countries/ Lisa A.

Cameron, J. Malcolm Dowling, and Christopher Worswick

Economic Development and Cultural Change

Vol. 49, no. 3 (Apr. 2001), pp. 459-477

Includes bibliographical references.

/ECONOMICDEVELOPMENT-WOMEN-EDUCATION-ASIA//ADVANCEMENT OF WOMEN//

WOMEN'S STATUS/ZWOMEN'SADVANCEMENT// WOMEN'SEMPLOYMENT/



JUNE 2001

ECONOMIC GEOGRAPHY

1018. Neaiy, J. Peter

Of hype and hyperbolas: introducing the new economic geography/ J. Peter Neary

Journal of Economic Literature

Vol. 39, no. 2 (June 2001), pp. 536-561

Includes bibliographical references.

/ECONOMIC GEOGRA.PHY//ECONOMIC CONDITIONS/ECONOMIC RESEARCH/

ECONOMIC SECURITY

1019. Skaperdas, Stergios

Guns, butter, and openness: on the relationship between security and trade/ Stergios Skaperdas and

Constantinos Syropoulos

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, no.2 (May 2001), pp. 353-357

Includes bibliographical references.

/ECONOMICSECURITY-BUSINESS//INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS/INTERNATIONAL

SECURITY//ECONOMIC CONDITIONS/

ECONOMICS

1020. Bertrand, Marianne

Do people mean what they say?: implications for subjective survey data/ Marianne Bertrand and

Sendhil Mullainathan

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, no.2 (May 2001), pp. 67-72

Includes bibliographical references.

/ECONOMICS/ECONOMIC CONDITIONS/

1021. McFadden, Daniel

Economic choices/ Daniel McFadden

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, no.3 (June 2001), pp. 351-378

Includes bibliographical references.

IECONOMICS//ECONOMIC POLICY//ECONOMIC POLICYAND

MANAGEMENT//ECONOMETRICS/

1022. Kocher, Martin G.

The institutional concentration of authors in top journals of economics during the last two decades/

Martin G. Kocher and Matthias Sutler

The Economic Journal

Vol. Ill, no. 472 (June 2001), pp. [F4O5-F421]

Includes bibliographical references

/ECONOMICS-PER1ODICALS-A UTHORS//INTERNATIONAL ECONOMICS/ECONOMICS/



AFRICA INDEX NO. 84

ELECTIONS- LESOTHO

1023. Ajulu;Rok

Lesotho : when the elections come!/ Rok Ajulu, Clive Napier and Hendrick Masemola

Conflict Trends

(2/2001), pp. 50-55

IELECTIONS-SO UTHAFRICA//SOUTHA FRICA//POLIT1CA LAND LEGAL QUESTIONS:

GENERAL/MIGHT TO VOTE/

EMBROIDERY, MACHINE

1024. The many facets of South African embroidery

African Textiles

(Issue 2/2001), p. 33

/EMBROIDERY, MACHINE-SOUTHAFRICA//EMBROIDERYINDUSTRY-SOUTH

AFRICA//TEXTILE INDUSTRY-SOUTHAFRICA//SOUTHAFRICA/INDUSTRY: GENERAL/

ENVIRONMENTAL AUDITING

1025. Peskin, Henry M.

Accounting for environmental services contrasting the seea and the enrap approaches/Henry M.

Peskin and Marian S. Delos Angeles

The Review of Income and Wealth

Series 47, no. 23 (June. 2001), pp. 203-219

Includes bibliographical references. , ,

/ENVIRONMENTAL AUDITING//ENVIRONMENTAL ECON0MICS//ENVIR0NMENTAL IMPACT

ANALYSIS/ECONOMICANALYSISANDRESEARCHMETHODS//ENVIRONMENTAL

ACCOUNTING//ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1026. Geisler, Charles ( ,

From refugee to refugee: the African case/ Charles Geisler and Ragendra de Sousa

Public Administration and Development

Vol. 21, no. 2 (May 2001), pp. 159-170

Includes bibliographical references.

/ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION//'REFUGEES'//AFRICA/MIGRATION//ENVIRONMENTAL

POLICYAND MANAGEMENT//ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT//DE SOUSA, RA GENDRA/



JUNE 2001

EQUAL RIGHTS

1027. Waddington, Lisa

More equal than others: distinguishing European Union equality directives/ Lisa Waddington and

Mark Bell

Common Market Law Review

Vol. 38, no. 3 (June 2001), pp. 587-611

/EQUAL RIGHTS//EQULAITY//EUROPEAN UNION//SOCIAL CONDITIONS, EQUITYAND

GENDER //EQUAL OPPORTUNITY//SEXUAL HARASSMENT/

FERTILITY

1028. Potts, Deborah

Fertility in southern Africa: the quite revolution/ Deborah Potts and Shula Marks

Journal of Southern African Studies

Vol. 27, no. 2 (June 2001?, pp. 189-205

IFERTIUTY-AFRICA//POVULA TION DENSITY//AFRICA//AFRICA//AFRICA,

SOUTHERN//REPRODUCWE HEALTH// POPULATION GROWTH/

FERTILITY DEMOGRAPHIC ANTROPOLOGY

1029. Upton, Rebecca L.

"Infertility makes you Inevasitie ": gender, health and the negotiation of fertility in the northern

Botswana/ Rebecca L.Upton

Journal of Southern Africar Studies

Vol. 27, no. 2 (June 2001), p. 349-362

/FERTILITY DEMOGRAPHCANTROPOLOGY//BOTSWANA//REPRODUCTIVE

HEALTH//STERILITY//SOOAL RESEARCH/

FERTILITY, HUMAN

1030. Agadjanian, Victor

War and reproduction: Angila's fertility in comparative perspective/ Victor Agadjanian and Ndola

Praia

Journal of Southern African Studies

Vol. 27, no. 2 (June 2001] pp. 329-347

/FERTILITY, HUMAN-ANWLA//DEMOGRAPHY-ANGOLA//WAR-REPRODUCTION-

ANGOLA/ZANGOLA/mnODUCTIVE HEALTH//HUMANREPRODUCTION/

8



AFRICA INDEX NO. 84

FERTILITY-SOUTH AFRICA

1031. Moultrie, Tom A.

Fertility and living arrangement in South African/ Tom A. Moultrie and Ian M Timaeus

Journal of Southern African studies

Vol. 27, no. 2 (June 2001), pp.207-223

iFERTILITY-SOUTH AFRJCA//SOCIAL CONDITIONS-SOUTHAFRJCA//FERTILITY, HUMAN-

SOUTHAFRICA// SOUTHAFRICA//REPRODUCTIVEHEALTH//FERTILITYDISTRIBUTION

CONDITIONS/

FERTILITY-WOMEN-HEALTH

1032. Harrison, Abigail

Life histories, reproductive histories: rural south African women's narratives of fertility, reproductive

health and illness/Abigail Harrison and Elizabeth Montgomery

Journal of Southern African Studies

Vol. 27, no. 2 (June 2001), pp. 311-328

/FERTILITY-WOMEN-HEALTHAND HYGIENE-SOUTHAFRICA//SOUTHAFRICA//

REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH//PUBLIC HEALTH/

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATES

1033. Berkowitz, Jeremy

Long-horizon exchange rate predictability?/ Jeremy Berkowitz and Lorenzo Giorgianni

The Review of Economics and Statistics

Vol. 83, no. 1 (Feb. 2001), pp. 81 - 91

Includes bibliographical references

/FOREIGNEXCHANGERA TES//FOREIGN EXCHANGEFUTURES//ECONOMETRICSAND

STA TISTICAL METHODS//FOREIGN EXCHANGE/

HOUSEHOLDS

1034. Aaberge, Rolf

The pattern of household savings during a hyperinflation; the case of urban China in the late 1980s/

Rolf Aaberge and Yu Zhu

The Review of Income and Wealth

Series 47, no. 23 (June. 2001), pp.181-202

Includes bibliographical references

IHOUSEHOLDS-CHINA//COSTAND STANDARD OFLMNG-CHINA//HOUSEHOLD SURVEYS-

CHINA//INCOME-CHINA// CHINA//ECONOMICANALYSISANDRESEARCHMETHODS//COST

OFLIVING//HOUSEHOLD EXPENDITURE/



JUNE 2001

HUMAN CAPITAL

1035. Engerman, Stanley

Human capital: growth, history, and policy: a session to honor/ Stanley Engerman, Barrio Robert J.

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, no.2 (May 2001), pp. 12-17

Includes bibliographical references.

/HUMAN CAPITAL//EDUCAT1ON//EDUCATIONAL ASPECTS/

HUMAN RIGHTS

1036. Matthews, Sally

Women's rights are human rights/ Sally Matthews

Conflict Trends

(2/2001), pp. 44-49

/HUMANRIGHT//HUMANRIGHTS OF WOMENAND OTHER LEGAL ISSUES/

IMMIGRANTS-LABORMARKET

1037. Carnevale, Anthony P.

Understanding, speaking, reading, writing, and earnings in the immigrant labor market/ Anthony P.

Carnevale, Richard A. Fry, and B. Lindsay Lowell

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, no. 2 (May 2001), pp. 159-163

Includes bibliographical references.

/IMMIGMNTS-MBORMARKET//IMMIGRANTS-LITERACY//MIGRATION//LITERACY//LABOR

ISSUES//IMMIGRATIONS/

INFORMATION NETWORKS-INDUSTRIAL PROCUREMENT

1038. Kranton, Rachel E.

A theory ofbuyer-seller networks/ Rahel E. Kranton

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, no. 3 (June 2001), pp. 485-508

Includes bibliographical references.

INFORMATIONNETWORKS-INDUSTRIAL PROCUREMENTS/INDUSTRIAL SECTOR//

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, PROCESSINGANDMANAGEMENT'// BUSINESS

MANAGEMENT/

10



AFRICA INDEX NO. 84

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

1039. Baity, Martin Neal
Do we have a new economy/ Martin Neal Baily and Robert Z. Lawrence

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, no. 2 (May 2001), pp. 308-312

Includes bibliographical references.

IINFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/INFORMATIONAND COMMUNICATIONS

TECHNOLOGY//ELECTRONIC COMMERCE/

1040. Fraumneni, Barbara M.

E-Commerce: measurement and measurement issues/ Barbara M. Fraumeni

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, no. 2 (May 2001), pp. 318-322

Includes bibliographical references.

IINFORMATION TECHNOLOGY//INFORMATIONAND COMMUNICATIONS

TECHNOLOGY//ELECTRONIC COMMERCE/

INFLATION (FINANCE)-BARCODING

1041. Silver, Mick

Scanner data and the measurement of inflation/ Mick Silver and Saeed Heravi

The Economic Journal

Vol. Ill, no. 472 (June 2001), pp. [F383-F404]-

Includes bibliographical references

/INFLATION (FINANCE)-BARCODING//FINANCJAL MANAGEMENT/INFLATION/

INFLATION (FINANCE)

1042. Silver, Mick

The measure of inflation/ Mick Silver

The Economic Journal

Vol. Ill, no. 472 (June 2001), pp. [F3O9-F310]

Includes bibliographical references

/INFLA TION (FINA NCE)//FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT//INFLA TION/

1043. Goodhart, Charles

What weight should be given to asset prices in the measurement of inflation/ Charles Goodhart

The Economic Journal

Vol. Ill, no. 472 (June 2001), pp. [F335-F356]

Includes bibliographical references

/INFLATION (FINANCE)//FINANCIALMANAGEMENT//INFLATION/

11



JUNE 2001

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISES

1044. Carr, David L.

Estimating the knowledge-capital model of the multinational enterprise/ David L. Carr

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, no. 3 (June 2001), pp. 693-708

Includes bibliographical references.

IINTERNA TIONAL B USINESSENTERPRISES//BUSINESS EN1ERPRISES//MULTINA TIONAL

FIRMS/TRANSNATIONAL CORPORA TIONS/

INTERNET (COMPUTER NETWORK)

1045. Litan, Robert E.

Projecting the economic impact of the internet/ Robert E. Litan and Alice M. Rivlin

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, no. 2 (May 2001), pp. 313-317

Includes bibliographical references.

INTERNET (COMPUTER NETWORK)- ECONOMICASPECTS//INFORMATIONAND

COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY//ELECTRONIC COMMERCE//ECONOMIC CONDITIONS/

INTERNET (COMPUTER NETWORK)

1046. Internet peering / Jean-Jacques Laffont...[et al.]

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, no.2 (May 2001), pp. 287-291

Includes bibliographical references.

/INTERNET (COMPUTER NETWORK)//INFORMATIONAND COMMUNICATIONS

TECHNOLOGY// INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/

1047. Advances in routing technologies and internet peering agreements/ Stanley Besen...[et al.]

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, No.2 (May 2001), pp. 292-296

Includes bibliographical references.

/INTERNET (COMPUTER NETWORK)//TECHNOLOGY//INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY//

INFORMATIONAND COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY// NEW TECHNOLOGIES/

INTERNET (COMPUTER NETWORK)-SOC1ETIES

1048. Heath, Donald

How the internet society shapes the Net / Donald Heath and Lynn St. Amour

Newslink ALCATEL'S International magazine

Vol. 9, no. 2 (2001), pp. 10-11

/INTERNET (COMPUTER NETWORK)-SOCIETIES//COMMUNICATION-NETWORKANALYSIS//

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, PROCESSINGAND MANAGEMENT//INFORMATION

NETWORKS//DIGITAL NETWORKS/

12



AFRICA INDEX NO. 84

KNOWLEDGE BASED SYSTEMS

1049. Dana, Leo-Paul
Convergence vs divergence: a comparative analysis of Singapore versus silicon valley knowledge

management practices/ Leo-Paul Dana, Len Korot, and George Tovstiga

Journal nf Enterprising Culture

V.9,No.l (Mar. 2001), pp. 7-20-1

Includes bibliographical references

AND MANAGEMENT//EXPERT SYSTEMS/

LABOUR POLICY

1050 Trait making for labour-intensive technology in Sub-saharan Africa
Research Policy: a journal devoted to research management and planning

Vol. 26, No. 6 (June 2000) pp. 757-766

/LABOUR POLICY-ECONOMIC STABILIZATION-AFRICA//AFRICA//LABOUR

ISSUES//ECONOMICREFORM/

LAND USE

1051. Bashaasha, Bernard unn«un
Land use impacts of agricultural intensification and fuel wood taxation in Uganda/ Bernard Bashaasha,

David S. Kraybill, and Douglas D. Southgate

Land Economics

V. 77, no. 2 (May 2001), pp. 241-249

Includes bibliographical references.

/LAND USE//AGRICULTURAL ECOLOGY//FUEL WOOD//UGANDA//1AND ECONOMICS/

MACROECONOMICS

1052. Petrongolo, Barbara .
Looking into the black box: a survey of the marching function/ Barbara Petrongolo and Christopher A.

Pissarides

Journal of Economic Literature

Vol. 39 no. 2 (June 2001), pp. 390-431

Includes bibliographical references i:

/MACROECONOMICS//ECONOMICSURVEYS//PRIVATIZATION//ECONOMIC RESEARCH/

13



JUNE 2001

MINERAL INDUSTRY-ZAMBIA

1053. Country focus: Zambia

African Mining : revealing Africa's mineral wealth

Vol. 5, no. 3 (May-June 2000), pp. 32 - 69

/MINERAL INDUSTRY-ZAMBIA//MINESAND MINERAL RESOURCES//MINING
ENGINEERING//COPPER INDUSTRYAND TMDE//ZAMB1A//MINERAL RESOURCES//MINING
//MINERAL RESOURCES/

MONETARY POLICY-ECONOMICS

1054. Clarida, Richard

Optimal monetary policy in open versus closed economies: an integrated approach/ Richard Clarida
Jordi Galf, and Mark Gertler

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, No. 2 (May 2001), pp. 248-252

Includes bibliographical references.

/MONETARYPOLICY-ECONOMICS//MONETARY POLICY (MACRO-ECONOMIC POLICY)//
FOREIGNEXCHANGE CONTROL/

MONETARY POLICY

1055. Sims, Christopher A.

A review of monetary policy rules/ Christopher A. Sims

Journal of Economic literature

Vol. 39 no.2 (June 2001), pp. 562-566

Includes bibliographicil references.

/MONETARY POLICYIMONETARY POLICY (MACRO-ECONOMIC POLICY)//MONETARY
SYSTEMS//ECONOMIC POLICY/

MONEY

1056. Rogoff, Kenneth

Why not a global currescy?/ Kenneth Rogoff

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, no. 2, (May 2001), pp. 243-247

Includes bibliographical references.

IMONEY//FORE1GHEXCHANGE//FOREIGNEXCHANGE RATE/MONETARY POLICY (MACRO-
ECONOMYPOLICY)// CURRENCY/

14



AFRICA INDEX NO. 84

NATIONAL INCOMES-ACCOUNTING-EUROPE

1057. Caridi, Paolo

The underground economy, the demand for currency approach and the analysis of discrepancies: some

recent European experience/ Paolo Caridi and Paolo Passerini

The Review of Income and Wealth

Series 47, no. 23 (June. 2001), pp. 239-250

Includes bibliographical references.

/NATIONAL INCOMES-ACCOUNTING-EUROPE//INPUT-OUTPUTANALYSIS-EUROPEAN

UNION COUNTRIES//ECONOMC CONDITIONS-STATISTICS-EUROPEAN UNION

COUNTRIES//EUROPEAN UNION COUNTRIES/ECONOMICANALYSISAND RESEARCH

METHODS/MA TIONAL ACCOUNTS//ECONOMIC STA TISTICS/

PASTORAL SYSTEMS

1058. Smith, Kevin

Not necessarily in the same boat: heterogeneous risk assessment among East African pastoralists /

Kevin Smith, Christopher B. Barrett and Paul W. Box

The Journal of Development Stiidies

Vol. 37, no. 5 (June 2001), pp. 1-30

Includes bibliographical references

/PASTORAL SYSTEMS//AFRICA//RISKASSESSMENT//AFRICA//AFRICA, EASTERN//SOCIAL

PROBLEMS//RISK/

1059. Stave, J.

Temporal changes in woody-plant use and the ekwar indigenous tree management system along the

Turkwel river, Kenya/ J. Stave, G. Oba, and N.C. Stenseth

Environmental Conservation: International Journal of Environmental Science

Vol. 28, no. 2 (June 2001), pp. 150-159

Includes bibliographical references.

/PASTORAL SYSTEMS//PLANTPRODUCTSINDUSTRY-KENYA//FORESTMANAGEMENT-

KENYA//ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION//FOREST CONSERVA TION//KENYA/

PEACE MOVEMENTS-SIERRA LEONE

1060. Guinea-Liberia-Sierra Leone: precarious calm

Africa Research Bulletin

Vol. 38, no. 6 (June lst-30th, 2001), pp. 14434-14435

/PEACEMOVEMENTS-SIERRA LEONE//RECONCILATION-SIERRA LEONEJ/SIERRA LEONE//

GUJNEAJ/UBEHIA//PEACE//PEACEAMKING//PEACE-BUILDING//PEACE-KEEPING

OPERATIONS/

PEACEFUL CHANGE-GHANA

1061. Gyimah-Boadi, E.

A peaceful turnover in Ghana/E. Gyimah-Boadi

■Journal of Democracy

Vol. 12f no. 2 (Apr. 2001), pp. 103-118

/PEACEFUL CHANGE-GHANA//GHANA//PEACE/

15



JUNE 2001

POLITICAL SCIENCE AFRICA

1062. Mule, Harris

Challenges to African governance and civil society/ Harris Mule

Public Administration And Development

Vol. 21, no. 2 (May 2001), pp. 71-76

/POLITICAL SCIENCE-AFRJCA//SOCIAL CONTRACT-AFRICA//AFRICA//POLITICAL

CONDITIONS//CIVIL SOCIETY//STA TE GOVERNMENT//GOVERNANCE/

POLLUTION-ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY

1063. Anderson, Dennis

Technical progress and pollution abatement: an economic view of selected technologies and practices/

Dennis Anderson

Environment and Development Economics

Vol. 6, Part 3 (July 2001), pp. 283-311

Includes bibliographical references.

/POLLUTION-ENVIRONMENTAL POUCY//TECHNOLOGY-POLLUTION//ENVIRONMENTAL
POLICYAND MANAGEMENT//ENVIRONMENTAL DEGRADATION/

POVERTY-BOLIVIA

1064. Andersen, Lukke E.

The HIPC initiative in Bolivia/ Lukke E. Andersen and Osvaldo Nina

Canadian Journal of Development Studies=Revue (anadienne d'etudes du devetoppement

Vol. XXI, no. 2 (2001), pp. 343 - 375

Includes bibliographical references

/POVERTY-BOLIVIA//DEBT'RELIEF-BOLIVIA//BOLMA//POVERTYAND WELFARE//POVERTY

MITIGATION//DEBTRELIEFFOR THEPOOREST COUNTRIES/

PREMARITAL SEX

1065. Mturi, Akrm J.

Premarital childbearing among adolescents in Lesotho/ Akim J. Mturi and William Moerane

Journal of Southern African studies-

Vol. 27, no. 2 (June 2001), pp. 259-275

/PREMARITAL SEX-LESOTHO//TEENAGE PREGNANCY-LESOTHO//

LESOTHO//REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH//HUMANREPRODUCTION/

PRESIDENTS

1066. Napier, Clive

The presidency/ Clive Napier and Hendrick Masemola

Conflict Trends

(2/2001), pp. 24-28

/PRESIDENTS-ZAMBIA//CONSTITUTIONAL COURTS-ZAMBIA// POLITICAL AND LEGAL

QUESTIONS//EXECUTIVE POWER/

16



AFRICA INDEX NO. 84

PRICES-ASSETS (ACCOUNTING)//

1067. Bernanke, Ben S.

Should Central Banks respond to movements in asset prices/ Ben S. Bernanke and Mark Gertler

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, no. 2 (May 2001), pp.253-257

Includes bibliographical references.

/ PRICES-ASSETS (ACCOUNTING)//MACROECONOMICS//INFLATION (FINANCE)//

MACROECONOMICS// BANKING SYSTEMS/

PRIVATIZATION

1068. Meggmson, William L.

From state to market: a survey of empirical studies on privatization/ William L. Megginson and Jeffry

M. Netter

Journal of Economic Literature

Vol. 39 no. 2 (June 2001), pp. 321-389

Includes bibliographical references

/PRIVATIZATION//PRIVATIZATION//ECONOMICREFORM//PRIVATE SECTOR/

PRODUCT MANAGEMENT

1069. Baye; Michael R.

Information gatekeepers on the internet and the competitiveness of homogeneous product market/

Michael R. Baye

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, no. 3 (June 2001), pp. 454-474

Includes bibliographical references.

/PRODUCT:MANAGEMENT//MARKETING MANAGEMENT//CAPITAL MARKETS//PRODUCE

MARKETS/

PUBLIC WELFARE

1070. Romero, Carlos

A note on distributive equity and social efficiency/ Carlos Romero

Journal of Agricultural Economics

Vol. 52, no. 2 (May 2001), pp. 110-112

Includes bibliographical references.

/PUBLIC WELFARE//EQUITY//SOCIAL WELFARE/

17



JUNE 2001

QUALITY OF WORK LIFE

1071. Schaffner, Anderson Julie

Job stability in developing and developed countries: evidence from Colombia and the United States/

Julie Anderson schaffiner

Economic Development and Cultural Change

Vol, 49, no. 3 (Apr. 2001}, pp. 511-535

Includes bibliographical references.

IQUAUTY OF WORK LIFE//LABOR POLICY-DEVELOPING COUNTRIES//IABOR POLICY-

COLOMBIA//LABOR POLICY-UNITED STA TES//LABOR MARKET-DEVELOPING

COUNTRIES/LABOR MARKET-COLOMBIA//LABOR MARKET-UNITED STATES//EMPLOYMENT:

GENERAL//WORKING LIFE//LABOUR MARKET/

RAIN FOREST ECOLOGY

1072. Barbier, Edward B.

The economics of tropical deforestation and land use: an introduction to the special issue/ Edward B.

Barbier

Land Economics

Vol. 77, no. 2 (May 2001), pp. 155-171

Includes bibliographical references.

IRAIN FORESTECOLOGY//AGRICULWREXTROPICS//LAND ECONOMICS//DEFORESTATION/

1073. Godoy, Ricardo

A comparative study of education and tropical deforestation among lowland Boliviam merindians;

forest values, environmental externality, and school subsidies/ Ricardo Godoy and Manuel Contreras

Economic Development and Cultural Change

Vol. 49, no. 3 (Apr. 2001), pp. 555-574

Includes bibliographical references.

/RAIN FOREST ECOLOGY//CONSERVATION OFNATURAL RESOURCES-EDUCATION//

NATURAL RESOURCESAND THE ENVIRONMENT//NATURAL CONSERVATION//

ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION/

RECONSTRUCTION-AFRICA

1074. Adar,KorwaG.

Reconstruction of a collapsed state/ Korwa G. Adar

Conflict Trends

(2/2001), pp. 12-21

/RECONSTRUCTION-AFRICA//PEACEFUL CHANGE//STRUCTURAL ADJUSTMENT//CIVIL

WAR//ARMED CONFL1CTS//REHABILITATION//AFRICA/

18



AFRICA INDEX NO. 84

REFERENDUM-SOMALIA

1075. Somalia-Somaliland: "yes" to independence

Africa Research Bulletin

Vol. 38, no. 6 (June, 2001), pp. 14431-14432

IREFERENDUM-SOMALIA//DEMOCRACY-SOMALIA//AUTONOMY-

SOMALIA//SOM4UA//DEMOCRACY// //INDEPENDENCE//SOVEREIGNTY /

REGIONALISM

1076. Wesley, Michael

APEC's mid-life crisis?: the rise and fall of early voluntary sectoral liberalization/ Michael Wesley

Pacific Affairs: An International Review of Asia and the Pacific

Vol. 74, no.2 (Summer 2001), pp. 185-204

/REGIONALISM//REGIONALECONOMIES//GLOBALIZATION//GLOBALIZA77ON/

REPRODDCTION-SOCIAL INTERACTION-MOZAMBIQUE

1077. Agadjanian, Victor

Negotiating through reproductive change: gender social interaction and fertility regulation in

Mozambique/ Victor Agadjanian

Journal of Southern African Studies

Vol. 27, no. 2 (June 2001) pp. 291-309

/REPRODUCTION-SOCIAL INTERACTION-MOZAMBIQUE//FERTILITY, HUMAN-SOCIAL

INTERACTION-MOZAMBIQUE//MOZAMBIQUE//REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH//FAMILY

PLANNNING//FERTILITY/

RETIREMENT-UNITED STATES

1078. Lee, Chulhee

Life-cycle saving in the United States, 1900-90/ Chulhee Lee

The Review of Income and Wealth

Series 47, no. 23 (June. 2001), pp.165-178

Includes bibliographical references.

/RETIREMENT-UNITED STA TES//7NDIVIDUAL RETIREMENTACCOUNTS//UNITED

STATES//ECONOMICANALYSISANDRESEARCHMETHODS//LIFE EXPECTANCY//

RETIREMENTINCOME/

REVIEW ARTICLES

1079. Nyamnjoh, Francais B.

Expectations of modernity in Africa or a future in the rear-view mirror?/ Francais B. Nyamnjoh

Journal of Southern African Studies

Vol. 27, no. 2 (June 2001), pp. 363-369

/REVIEWARTICLES//HISTORY-AFRICA//MANNERSAND CUSTOMS//AFRICA//AFRICA//FUTURE

INTERESTS//SOCIAL SCIENCE RESEARCH//HUMANREPRODUCTION/

19



JUNE 2001

1080. Sichonen, Owen

Pure anthropology in highly indebted/ Owen Sichonen

Journal of Southern African Studies

Vol. 27, no. 2 (June 2001), pp. 369-379

/REVIEWARTICLES//URBANIZATION-ZAMBIA//URBANANTROPOLOGY-
ZAMBIA//ZAMB1A//SOCIAL SCIENCES// MODERN CIVIL1ZA TION/

RISK-INFORMATION SERVICES

1081. Schlee, Edward E.

The value of information in efficient risk-sharing arrangements/ Edward E. Schlee

The American Economic Review

Vol. 91, no.3 (June 2001), pp. 509-541

Includes bibliographical references.

/RISK-INFORMATIONSERVICES//PRODUCT'MANAGEMENTS/CAPITAL K4ARKET//VENTURE
CAPITAL/

SEX DIFFERENCES

1082. Olsen, Reed Neil

The determinants of gender differentials in income in Trinidad and Tobago/ Reed Neil Olsen and

Addington Coppin

The Journal of Development Studies

Vol. 37, no. 5 (June 2001), pp. 31-56

Includes bibliographical references

/SEX DIFFERENCES//INCOME//WOMENAND THE ECONOMY//SEXDIFFERENTIALS/'

STATE GOVERNMENTS

1083. Harbeson, John W.

Local government, democratization and state reconstruction in Africa: toward integration of lessons

from contrasting eras/ John W. Harbeson

Public Administration And Development

Vol. 21, no. 2 (May 2001), pp. 89-99

Includes bibliographical references.

/STATEGOVERNMENTS//AFRICA//POLITICAL SCIENCE//POUTICAL CONDITIONS//

DEMOCRATIZATION/

20



AFRICA INDEX NO. 84

STRUCTURAL ADJUSTMENT (ECONOMIC POLICY)

1084. Noorbakhsh, Farbad
Structural adjustment and growth in Sub-Saharan Africa: the importance of complying with

conditionality/ Farhad Noorbakhsh and Alberto Paloni

Economic Development and Cultural Change

Vol. 49, no. 3 (Apr. 2001), pp. 479-509

Includes bibliographical references.

/STRUCTURAL ADJUSTMENT (ECONOMIC POLICYJ//STRUCTURAL

ADJUSTMENT/ECONOMIC GROWTH//ECONOMICREFORM/

1085. Peterson, Stephen B.

Financial reform in a devolved African country: lessons from Ethiopia/ Stephen B. Peterson

Public Administration and Development

Vol. 21, no. 2 (May 2001), pp. 131-148

Includes bibliographical references.

/STRUCTURAL ADJUSTMENT//ECONOMIC POLICY//ETHIOPIA//DECENTRALIZATIONIN

GOVERNMENT// FINANCIAL PANICS//AFRICA//FIANANCIALMANAGEMENT//ECONOMIC

REFORM//ECONOMIESIN TRANSITION//FINANCIAL LIBERALIZATION/

SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT

1086. Da Silva, Fabio Q.B.

What should be the role of government in innovation projects?: some proposals from the spoon project

in Brazil/ Fabio Q.B. Da Silva

Journal of Enterprising Culture

Vol. 9,no.l (Mar. 2001), pp. 91-110

Includes bibliographical references.

/SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT//TECHNOLOGICAL INNOVATION//BRAZIL//SUSTAINABLE

DEVELOPMENT//ECONOMICDEVELOPMENT /

TAX TREATIES

1087. Jones, John F. Avery

The "one true meaning" of a tax treaty John F. Avery Jones

Bulletin For International Fiscal Documentation

Vol. 55, no. 6 (June 2001), pp. 220-224

/TAXTREATIES//COMMERCLAL POLICY//TAXSYSTEMS/

21



JUNE 2001

TAXATION

1088. Lodin, Sven-Olof

International tax issues in a rapidly changing world Sven-Olof Lodin

Bulletin for International Fiscal Documentation

Vol. 55, no. 1 (January 2001), pp. 2 - 7

/TAXA TION/f TAX COLLECTION// COMMERCIAL POLICY// TAXADMINISTRA T1ON/

1089. Bratton, William W.

Tax coordination and tax competition in the European Union: evaluating the code of conduct on

business taxation/ William W. Bralton and Joseph A. McCahery

Common Market Law Review

Vol. 38, no. 3 (June 2001), pp. 677-718

/TAXATION/TAXPOLICY//EUROPEAN UNION//COMMERCL4L POLICY//TAX SYSTEM

TECHNOLOGICAL INNOVATION

1090. Ulijn, Jan

The impact of national, corporate and professional cultures on innovation: German and Dutch firms

compared/ Jan Ulijn, Arie Nagel and Tan Wee Liang

Journal of Enterprising Culture

Vol. 9, no.l (Mar. 2001), pp 21-52

Includes bibliographical references

/TECHNOLOGICAL INNOYATION//CORPORATE CULTURE//NATIONAL CULTURE//

PROFESSIONAL CULTUBE//GERMAN//'NETHERLANDS///INNOVATIONS/

1091. Povoda, Miroslav

Does the silicon valley concept work in the Czech republic?: possible culture reasons for innovation

success/ Miroslav Povoda

Journal of Enterprising Culture

Vol. 9, no.l (Mar. 2001), pp. 111-128

Includes bibliographical references.

/TECHNOLOGICAL INNOVATION//CZECH REPUHLIC//SOFTWARE ENGINEERING //SCIENCE

AND TECHNOLOGY//INNOYATIONS/

1092. Stroeken, Jan H. M.

The adoption of IT by SMEs: the Dutch case/ Jan H.M. Stroeken

Journal of Enterprising Culture

Vol. 9,No.l (Mar. 2001), pp. 129-151

Includes bibliographical references

/TECHNOLOGICAL INNOVATION//THENETHERLANDS//INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

//SCIENCEAND TECHNOLOGY//INNOVATIONS/

22



AFRICA INDEX NO. 84

TEST MARKETING

1093. Sanjuan, Ana I. .
A note on tests for market integration in a multivariate non-stationery framework/ Ana I. Sanjuan ana

JoseM. Gil
Journal Of Agricultural Economics

Vol. 52, no. 2 (May 2001), pp. 113-121

Includes bibliographical references.

/TESTMARKETING//AGRICULTURAL PRICES//COMMERCIAL POLICY/MARKETING/

TEXTILE FABRICS-MAURITIUS

1094. Tait,Niki

Mauritanian textile industry: a pillar of the economy/ Niki Tail

African Textiles

Issue 2 (2001), pp. 30 - 32

/TEXTILEFABRICS/MAURITIUS//CLOTHING TRADE//COTTONINDUSTRY//CLOTHING

INDUSTRY/

TOURIST TRADE

1095. Archabald, Karen

Tourism revenue-sharing around national parks in Western Uganda: early efforts to identify and

reward local communities/ Karen Archabald and Lisa Naughton-Trevesk

Environmental Conservation:

Vol. 28, no. 2 (June 2001), pp. 136-149-

Includes bibliographical references.

/TOURIST TRADE//TRAVEL//UGANDA//ECOTOURISM//REVENUE

SHARING//UGANDA//UGANDAJ/TOURISM//TOURISMDEVELOPMENT/

WILDLIFE CONSERVATION-AFRICA, SOUTHERN

1096. Fortmann, Louise

At the threshold between governance and management: community-based natural resource

management in Southern Africa/ Louise Fortmann, Emery Roe, and Michel Van Eeten

Public Administration And Development

Vol.21, no. 2 (May 2001), pp. 171-185

Includes bibliographical references.

/WILDLIFE CONSERVATION//AFRICA, SOUTHERN//AFRICA, SOUTHERN//NATURAL

RESOURCESAND THE ENVIRONMENT//NATURAL RESOURCES SURVEYS//NATURAL

CONSERVATION/

23



JUNE 2001

TITLE INDEX/INDEX DES TITRES

Title Item No.

A comparative study ofeducation and tropical deforestation among lowland Boliviam

amerindians: forest values, environmental externality, and school 1073

A note on distributive equity and social efficiency 1070

A note on testsfor market integration in a multivariate non-stationaryframework 1093

A peaceful turnover in Ghana 1061

A review ofmonetarypolicy rules 1055

A theory ofbuyer-seller networks 1038

Accountingfor environmental services .-contrasting the seea and the enrap approaches / 025

Advances in routing technologies and internet peering agreements 1047

APEC's mid-life crisis?: the rise andfall ofearly voluntary sectoral liberalization 1076

A t the threshold between governance and management: community-based natural resource

management in Southern Africa 1096

Capital structure 1002

Challenges to African governance and civil society 1062

Child soldiers 1000

Constitution writing 1006

Constitution-making in Africa: assessing both the process and the content 1007

Convergence vs divergence: a comparative analysis ofSingapore versus silicon valley

knowledge management practices 1049

Countryfocus:Zambia 1053

Debt ofthe poorest countries anatomy ofa crisis kept on hold 1012

Do people mean what they say?: implicationsfor subjective survey data 1020

Do we have a new economy/Martin Neal Baily and Robert Z. Lawrence 1039

Does the silicon valley concept work in the Czech republic?: possible culture reasonsfor

innovation success 1091

Early childhood education programs 1014

E-Commerce: measurement and measurement issues 1040

Economic choices 1021

24



AFRICA INDEX NO. 84

TITLE INDEX/INDEX PES TITRES

Title Item No.

Education and labor marketparticipation ofwomen in Asia: evidencefrom five countries 1017

Enterprise breakups andperformance during the transitionfrom plan to market 1001

Eritrea-Ethiopia: UN issues new map ofTSZ 1008

Estimating the knowledge-capital model ofthe multinational enterprise 1044

Expectations ofmodernity in Africa or afuture in the rear-view mirror? 1079

Fast development with a stable income distribution-.Taiwan, 1979-94 1016

Fertility and living arrangement in South African 1031

Fertility in southern Africa: the quite revolution 1028

Financial reform in a devolvedAfrican country: lessonsfrom Ethiopia 1085

From refugee to refugee: the African case .- 1026

From state to market: a survey ofempirical studies on privatization 1068

Growth, prosperity and the generation ofinequality 1015

Guinea-Liberia-Sierra Leone: precarious calm 1060

Guns, butter, and openness: on the relationship between security and trade 1019

How the internet society shapes the Net 1048

Human capital: growth, history, andpolicy-a session to honor. 1035

"Infertility makesyou inevasible ": gender, health and the negotiation offertility in the

northern Botswana : 1029

Information gatekeepers on the internet and the competitiveness ofhomogeneous product

market 1069

International tax issues in a rapidly changing world 1088

Internet peering/Jean-Jacques Laffont 1046

Job stability in developing and developed countries: evidencefrom Colombia and the

United States 1071

Land use impacts ofagricultural intensification andfuel wood taxation in Uganda 705/

Lesotho: when the elections cornel 1023

Life histories, reproductive histories: rural south African women's narratives offertility,

reproductive health and illness 1032

25



JUNE 2001

TITLE INDEX/INDEX DES TITRES

Title Item No.

Life-cycle saving in the United States, 1900-90 1078

Local government, democratization and state reconstruction in Africa: toward integration

oflessonsfrom contrasting eras J083

Long-horizon exchange rate predictability? 7055

Looking into the black box: a survey ofthe marchingfunction 7052

Male attitude tofamilyplanning in the era ofHIV, 999

Mauritanian textile industry: apillarofthe economy IQ94

Michael Beesley and cost benefit analysis 7077

More equal than others: distinguishing European Union equality directives 1027

Negotiating through reproductive change: gender social interaction andfertility regulation

in Mozambique 7077

Not necessarily in the same boat: heterogeneous risk assessment among East African

Pastoralists , 7055

Ofhype and hyperbolas: introducing the new economic geography 1018

Optimal monetary policy in open versus closed economies: an integrated 7 054

Perfect competition and the creativity ofthe market 1004

Popular participation and local government reform 1013

Premarital childbearing among adolescents in Lesotho 1065

Projecting the economic impact ofthe internet 1045

Pure anthropology in highly indebted 1080

Reconstruction ofa collapsed state 7074

Reproductive decision making and the HIV/AIDS epidemic in Zimbabwe 997

Scanner data and the measurement ofinflation 1041

Should Central Banks respond to movements in assetprices. 1067

Should the cost-of-living Index provide the conceptualframeworkfor a consumer

price index? 1009

Somalia-Somaliland: "yes" to independence 7075

26



AFRICA INDEX NO. 84

Structural adjustment andgrowth in Sub-Saharan Africa: the importance ofcomplying with

Conditionality 1084

Tax coordination and tax competition in the European Union: evaluating the code ofconduct

on business taxation 1089

Technical progress andpollution abatement: an economic view ofselected technologies

andpractices 1063

Temporal changes in woody-plant use and the ekwar indigenous tree management system

along the Turkwel river, Kenya 1059

The adoption ofit by SMEs: the Dutch case 1092

The cost ofliving with the RPI: substitution bias in the UK retail prices 1010

The determinants ofgender differentials in income in Trinidad and. 1082

The economics oftropical deforestation and land use: an introduction to the

special issue 1072

The effects oftransactions costs, power and risk on contractual arrangements: a conceptual

frameworkfor quantitative analysis 996

The HIPC initiative in Bolivia 1064

The impact ofnational, corporate andprofessional cultures on innovation: German and

Dutch firms compared 1090

The institutional concentration ofauthors in topjournals ofeconomics during the last two

Deacdes 1022

The manyfacets ofSouth African embroidery 1024

The measure ofinflation 1042

The "one true meaning" ofa tax treaty 1087

The pattern ofhousehold savings during a hyperinflation: the case ofurban China in the

late 1980s 1034

The presidency 1066

The underground economy, the demandfor currency approach and the analysis ofdiscrepancies:

some recent European experience 1057

The value ofinformation in efficient risk-sharing arrangements 1081

Tourism revenue-sharing around national parks in Western Uganda : early efforts to identify

and reward local communities 1095

Towards convergence in the application ofthe rules onfree movement and

on competition? 1005

Trade a catalystfor peace 1003

27



JUNE 2001

TITLE INDEX/INDEX DES TITRES

Item No.

Trait makingfor labour-intensive technology in sub-saharan Afi-ica 1050

Understanding, speaking, reading, writing, and earnings in the immigrant labor market J037

War and reproduction: Angola'sfertility in comparative perspective 1030

What should be the role ofgovernment in innovation projects?: some proposalsfrom the
Spoon project in Brazil jQg^

What weight should be given to assetprices in the measurement ofinflation 1043

Why not a global currency?

Women's rights are human rights

World bank lending and otherfinancialflows: is there a connection? 998

28



AFRICA INDEX NO. 84

AUTHOR INDEX/INDEX DES AUTEURS

Title Item No.

Aaberge, Rolf 1035

Adar.KorwaG 1075

Agadjanian, Victor 1031

Agadjanian, Victor 1078

Ajulu,Rok 1024

Amour, Lynn St 1048

Andersen, Lukke E 1065

Anderson, Dennis 1064

Angles, Marian S. Delos 1025

Archabald, Karen 1097

Baily, Martin Neal 1040

Barbier, Edward B 1073

Barrett, Christopher B 1058

Bashaasha, Bernard 1052

Baye, Michael R 1070

Bell, Mark 1027

Berkowitz, Jeremy 1034

Bernanke, Ben S 1068

Bertrand, Marianne 1021

Besen, Stanley 1047

Bird, Graham 998

Foster, CD 1012

Fournier,M 1016

Fraumneni, Barbara M 1040

Fry, Richard A 1037

Galf, Jordi 1054

Title Item No.

Blow, Laura 1011

Bourguignon, F 1017

Box, Paul W 1058

Bratton, William W 1090

Cameron, Lisa A 1018

Caridi, Paolo 1058

Carnevale, Anthony P 1038

Carr, David L 1045

Charlick, Robert B 1014

Clarida, Richard 1055

Coppin, Addington 1082

Crawford, Ian 1010

Currie, Janet 1015

Da Silva, Fabio Q.B 1087

Dana, Leo-Paul 1050

De Sousa, Regendia 1026

Dorward, Andrew 996

Dowling, I Malcolm 1017

Eeten, Michel Van 1096

Engerman, Stanley 1035

Fortmann, Louise 1098

Geisler, Charles 1027

Gertler, Mark 1054, 1067

Gil, Jose M 1093

Giorgianni, Lorenzo 1033

Godoy, Ricardo 1074

29



JUNE 2001

Title Item No. Title Item No.

Goodhart, Charles 1044

Guard M 1016

Gyimah-Boadi. E 1061

Harbeson, John W 1084

Harrison, Abigail 1033

Heath, Donald 1049

Jean-Jacques Laffont 1047

Jones, John F. Avery , 1088

Kamafani, Nu'man 1003

Kocher, Martin G 1023

Korot, Len 1049

Kranton, Rachel E 1039

Kraybill, David S 1051

Laurdrence, Robert Z 1039

Lee,Chulhee 1079

Liang, Tan Wee 1090

Litan, Robert E 1046

Lizal, Lubomir 1001

Lodin,Sven 1089

Lowell, B. Lindsay 1037

Maharaj, Pranitha 999

Makowski, Louis 1004

Marks, Shula 1028

Masemola, Hendrick 1023,1066

Matthews, Sally 1037

McCahery, Joseph A 1028

McFadden, Daniel 1022

Megginson, William L 1069

Moerane, William 1065

Montgomery, Elizabeth 1032

Mortelmans, Kamiel 1005

Mouitrie, Tom A 1032

Mturi, AkimJ 1066

Mule, Harris 1063

Mullainathan, Sendhil 1020

Myers, Stewart C 1002

Nagel,Arie 1090

Nantulya, Paul 1006

Nantulya, Paul 1007

Napier, Clive 1023,1067

Naughton-Trevesk, Lisa 1095

Ndulo,M 1008

Neary, J. Peter 1019

Netter, Jeffry M 1068

Nina, Osvaldo 1064

Noorbakhish, Farhad 1085

Nyamnjoh, FrancaisB 1080

Oba,G 1059

Olsen, Reed Neil 1083

Ostroy, Joseph M 1005

Paloni, Alberto 1084

Passerini, Paolo 1057

Peskin, Henry M 1026

Peterson, Stephen B 1086

30



Title Item No.

Petrongolo, Barbara 1053

Pissarides, Christopher A 1052

Pivoda, Miroslav 1092

Potts, Deborah 1029

Povoda, Miroslav 1093

Prata,NdoIa 1030

Rivlin, Alice M 1045

Robert, J. Barrio 1036

Roe, Emery 1096

Rogoff, Kenneth 1057

Romero, Carlos 1071

Rowlands, Dane 998

Sanjuan, Ana 1 1095

Saunders, Peter 1016

Schaffher, Anderson Julie 1072

Schlee, Edward E 1082

Serieux, JohnE 1013

Sichonen, Owen 1081

Silver, Mick 1041, 1042

Silver, Mick 1043

Sims, Christopher A 1056

Singer, Miroslav 1001

Skaperdas, Stergios 1020

Smith, Kevin 1059

Southgate Douglas D 1051

Stave, J 1060

Stenseth,N.C 1059

AFRICA INDEX NO. 84

Title Item No.

Stroeken, Jan R M 1094

Sutter, Matthias 1022

Svanjar, Jan 1001

Syropoulos, Constantinos 1019

Tait,Niki 1096

Timaeus, Ian 1031

Tovstiga, George 1049

Triplett, JackE 1010

Ulijn,Jan 1091

Upton, Rebecca L 1030

Waddington, Lisa 1028

Wesley, Michael 1077

Worswick, Christopher 1017

Zhu,Yu 1034

31




